
 

 

 

Proposal Addendum #1 

 

Date  : August 15, 2025 

 

To  : POTENTIAL VENDOR(S) 

 

From  :        

   Marlinda Littleman, Senior Programs/Projects Specialist 

   Navajo Division for Children and Family Services 

 

Subject : Bid# 25-06-3733DB 

   Evaluation, Consultation, and Services 

 

The Navajo Division for Children and Family Services gives notice of 

Addendum #1 for Request for Proposal, Bid # 25-08-3816SB. 

 

Addendum #1: 

- Closing Date changed from August 15, 2025 to August 26, 2025 

- Meeting Space changed from one General Session Room and one 

break out room to just One General Session Room. 

- Number of participants increased to 80. 

- Hotel rooms increased to 60. 

- Number of days decreased to three days. 

- Meals and Snack menu changed for all three days. 

 

 

Respondent’s Acknowledgement Signature: 

 

 

Name  :         

 

 

Title   :         

 

 

Company Name:         


